## Public Meeting of the City of Bonita Springs Historic Preservation Board Thursday, April 29, 2021 at 5:30 P.M. Liles Hotel 27300 Old 41 Road Bonita Springs, Florida 34135

Interested parties may participate in-person, or provide comment by e-mailing any comments to the City at <u>CITYMEETINGS@CITYOFBONITASPRINGS.ORG</u>. Please include the meeting date in the subject line of your e-mail.

All e-mails for public comment must be received by 4:00 p.m. on April 28, 2021. All submitted written comments will become part of the official record of the meeting.

Two or more members of the Bonita Springs City Council may be present and may participate at the meeting. The subject matter of this meeting may be an item for discussion and action at a future Bonita Springs City Council meeting.

## AGENDA

- I. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. PUBLIC COMMENT
- IV. BOARD MEMBER, LIAISON, AND STAFF PROTOCOLS a. Roles and Responsibilities
- V. PETITION FOR DESIGNATION OF A HISTORIC RESOUCE a. 27467 Pullen Avenue
- VI. DISCUSSION REGARDING 2021 GOALS OF THE HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
- VII. DISCUSSION REGARDING HISTORIC SIGNAGE AND KIOSKS FOR HISTORICALLY SIGNIFICANT STRUCTURES AND LOCATIONS IN THE DOWNTOWN AREA
- VIII. BRIEFING ON THE HISTORIC VILLAGE PRESENTATION TO CITY COUNCIL ON APRIL 7, 2021.
  - a. City Council Meeting Link (starts at 22:00) <u>https://youtu.be/ACRMIbI61zg</u>
- IX. DISCUSSION REGARDING ESTABLISHING A HISTORIC DISTRICT FOR DOWNTOWN BONITA

- X. BOARD MEMBER UPDATES
- XI. STAFF UPDATES
- XII. PUBLIC COMMENT
- XIII. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
  - a. March 11, 2021
- XIV. CONFIRM NEXT MEETING DATE: May 27, 2021

## XV. ADJOURNMENT

Any person requiring special accommodations at any of the meetings because of a disability or physical impairment should contact Meg Weiss at 239-949-6262, at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. If a person decides to appeal a decision made by the Council in any matter considered at this meeting/hearing, such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, to include the testimony and evidence upon which such appeal is to be based.